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ENVIRONMENTAL INITIATIVES2

basinal l iance.org

626
176
123
328

Associate in Arts

Associate in Science

Bachelor’s

Certifi cates

Total of 1,248
Credentials

8
25
44

Bachelor’s 
Degrees

Associate 
Degrees

Certifi cate and 
other programs

Artist Series  |  Broadway
Concert Series | Comedian Series
Student Productions 
Northwest Florida Symphony Orchestra

MattieKellyArtsCenter.org

ARTS

NWFRaiders.com

Teams
Baseball | Softball | Cheer
Men’s & Women’s Basketball

Conference 
Championships

Regional 
Championships

National 
Championships

5
41
18

6

ATHLETICS

Data from 2023-2024

Data from Fall 2024

2
5

22.5
7,800
1,739

417
OVER
5%

Average Age

Dual Enrollment

Collegiate High 
School Enrollment
of students receiving post-9/11 
GI Bill ® benefi ts; nearly 3 times 
the Florida College System 
average. (Summer 2023)

Total Enrollment
(credit & non-credit)

Campuses
Niceville | Fort Walton Beach

representing 7,335 jobs supported
Source - Lightcast

Centers
Aviation Center of Excellence
Crestview | DeFuniak Springs
Hurlburt Field | South Walton

$326.2
MILLION

added income

EVERYWHERE
NWF ONLINE

ACADEMICS

ENVIRONMENT

ANNUAL COMPLETIONSSTUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

LOCATIONS

ECONOMIC IMPACT



(850) 502-2895  |  nwfsc.edu
Northwest Florida State College is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC) to award 
associate and baccalaureate degrees. Degree-granting institutions also may offer credentials such as certificates and diplomas at approved 
degree levels. Questions about the accreditation of Northwest Florida State College may be directed in writing to the Southern Association 
of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, GA 30033-4097, by calling (404) 679-4500, or by using 

information available on SACSCOC’s website (www.sacscoc.org).

A History of Excellence

Named the fi rst Military Order of 
the Purple Heart College in Florida.

NWFSC’s national award-
winning welding program/
instructor has a 98% job 
placement rate.

NWFSC’s Collegiate High 
School is a two-time Blue 
Ribbon School with a 100% 
four-year graduation rate.

NWFSC was awarded more 
than $28 million in grant 
funding during the 2023 
fi scal year.

Registered nurse licensure 
pass rates consistently exceed 
state averages by double digits.


